

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
3/29/2019 4:55 PM

NO. 36074-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

HECTOR CARRASCO RAMOS, Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Tamara A. Hanlon, WSBA #28345
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
I. ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
III. ARGUMENT	11
A. Ramos has failed to show prosecutorial misconduct because he cannot show a substantial likelihood that the prosecutor’s statement affected the jury’s verdict.	11
B. Ramos has failed to show that the trial court abused its discretion in denying his motion for a mistrial	14
C. The DNA fee should be stricken because Ramos’ DNA was previously collected	19
IV. CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Hopson</i> , 113 Wn.2d 273, 778 P.2d 1014 (1989).....	14, 15
<i>State v. Magers</i> , 174 Wn.2d 174, 189 P.3d 126 (2008).....	11
<i>State v. Mak</i> , 105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 407 (1986).....	16
<i>State v. O'Donnell</i> , 191 Wash. 511, 71 P.2d 571 (1937).....	18
<i>State v. Rodriguez</i> , 146 Wn.2d 260, 45 P.3d 541 (2002).....	14, 18
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 189 Wash. 422, 65 P.2d 1075 (1937).....	16
<i>State v. Thompson</i> , 90 Wn. App. 41, 950 P.2d 977 (1998)	14, 18
<i>State v. Tweety</i> , 165 Wash. 281, 5 P.2d 335, 338 (1931)	17
<i>State v. Wade</i> , 186 Wn. App. 749, 346 P.3d 838 (2015)	13
<i>State v. Weber</i> , 99 Wn. 2d 158, 659 P.2d 1102 (1983).....	12, 15
<i>State v. Weber</i> , 159 Wn.2d 252, 149 P.3d 646 (2006).....	13, 15
